
Updated Offer List of Bangladesh underThe Protocol on the Preferential Tariff Scheme for the TPS-OIC (PRETAS) 

Sr. No HS0304 (476] Description (FY 2003-04) MFN03-04 HS1415 Description (FY 2014-15) 
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Proposed Specific Annual Installment 
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M 

1 0501.00.00 Human hair, unworked, whether or not washed or scoured; 
waste of human hair. 

22.50 0501.00.00 Human Hair And Waste, Unworked 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

2 0502.90.00 Badger hair and other brush-making hair, wastes of such bristles 
and hair, other 

22.50 0502.90.00 Badger And Other Brush Making Hair & Waste There Of 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

3 0504.00.00 Guts, bladders and stomachs of animals (other than fish), whole 
and pieces thereof, fresh, chilled, frozen, salted, 

22.50 0504.00.00 Fresh,Frozen,Salted,Or Dried..,Guts/Bladders/Stomachs 
Of Animals(Excl.Fish 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

4 0506.90.00 Other 22.50 0506.90.10 Bone ash 5.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

5 0506.90.00 Other 22.50 0506.90.90 Other than bone ash 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

6 0510.00.90 Ambergris, castoreum, civet and musk; cantharides..otherwise 
provisionally preserved: Other 

15 0510.00.90 Other Animal Products Used In The Preparation Of 
Pharmaceuticals Products 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

7 0603.10.00 Impregnated or otherwise prepared: Fresh 15 0603.11.00 Roses 25.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

8 0603.10.00 Impregnated or otherwise prepared: Fresh 15 0603.12.00 Carnations 25.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

9 0603.10.00 Impregnated or otherwise prepared: Fresh 15 0603.13.00 Orchids 25.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

10 0603.10.00 Impregnated or otherwise prepared: Fresh 15 0603.14.00 Chrysanthemums 25.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

11 0603.10.00 Impregnated or otherwise prepared: Fresh 15 0603.15.00 Lilies (Lilium spp) 25.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

12 0603.10.00 Impregnated or otherwise prepared: Fresh 15 0603.19.00 Cut flowers & flower buds of a kind suitable for bouquets 
or for ornamental pur 

25.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

13 0801.19.10 Coconuts: Other (excl, wrapped/canned) 22.50 0801.12.10 Coconuts In the inner shell (endocarp) Wrapped/canned 
upto 2.5 Kg 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

14 0801.19.20 Coconuts: Other, wrapped/canned 22.50 0801.12.90 Other coconuts in the inner shell (endocarp) EXCL. 
Wrapped/canned upto 2.5 Kg 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

15 0801.19.10 Coconuts: Other (excl. wrapped/canned) 22.50 0801.19.10 Coconuts, Not Desiccated, Fresh Or Dried 
Wrapped/Canned Upto 2.5kg 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

16 0801.19.20 Coconuts: Other, wrapped/canned 22.50 0801.19.90 Coconuts, Not Desiccated,Fresh Or Dried,Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

17 0801.21.10 Brazil nuts, in shell (excl. wrapped/canned) 22.50 0801.21.10 Brazil Nuts, In Shell, Fresh Or Dried,Wrapped/Canned 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

18 0801.21.20 Brazil nuts, in shell, wrapped/canned 22.50 0801.21.90 Brazil Nuts, In Shell, Fresh Or Dried,Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

19 0801.22.10 Brazil nuts, shelled (excl. wrapped/canned) 22.50 0801.22.10 Brazil Nuts, Shelled Fresh Or Dried.Wrapped/Canned 
Upto 2.5kg 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

20 0801.22.20 Brazil nuts, shelled, wrapped/canned 22.50 0801.22.90 Brazil Nuts, Shelled, Fresh Or Dried,Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

21 0801.31.10 Cashew nuts, in shell (excl. wrapped/canned) 22.50 0801.31.10 Cashew Nuts, In Shell, Fresh Or Dried.Wrapped/Canned 
Upto 2.5kg 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

22 0801.31.20 Cashew nuts, in shell, wrapped/canned 22.50 0801.31.90 Cashew Nuts, In Shell, Fresh Or Dried,Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 
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23 0802.21.10 Hazelnuts or filberts (Corylus spp.): In shell (excl. 
wrapped/canned) 

22.50 0802.21.10 Hazlenuts In Shell, Fresh Or Dried,Wrapped/Canned Upto 
2.5kg 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

24 0802.21.20 Hazelnuts or filberts (Corylus spp.): In shell, wrapped/canned 22.50 0802.21.90 Hazlenuts In Shell, Fresh Or Dried, Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

25 0802.22.10 Hazelnuts or filberts (Corylus spp.): Shelled (excl. 
wrapped/canned) 

22.50 0802.22.10 Hazlenuts Shelled, Fresh Or Dried,Wrapped/Canned Upto 
2.5kg 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

26 0802.22.20 Hazelnuts or filberts (Corylus spp.): Shelled, wrapped/canned 22.50 0802.22.90 Hazlenuts Shelled, Fresh Or Dried, Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

27 0802.31.10 Walnuts: In shell (excl. wrapped/canned) 22.50 0802.31.10 Walnuts In Shell, Fresh Or Dried,Wrapped/Canned Upto 
2.5kg 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

28 0802.31.20 Walnuts: In shell, wrapped/canned 22.50 0802.31.90 Walnuts In Shell, Fresh Or Dried, Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

29 0802.32.10 Walnuts: Shelled (excl. wrapped/canned) 22.50 0802.32.10 Walnuts Shelled, Fresh Or Dried,Wrapped/Canned Upto 
2.5kg 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

30 0802.32.20 Walnuts: Shelled, wrapped/canned 22.50 0802.32.90 Walnuts Shelled Fresh Or Dried, Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

31 0802.40.10 Chestnuts (castanea SPP) (excl. wrapped/canned) 22.50 0802.41.10 Chestnuts (Castanea spp), In Shell, Wrapped/canned 
upto 2.5 Kg 

25.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

32 0802.40.20 Chestnuts (castanea SPP), wrapped/canned 22.50 0802.41.90 Chestnuts (Castanea spp), In Shell, EXCL. 
Wrapped/canned upto 2.5 Kg 

25.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

33 0802.40.10 Chestnuts (castanea SPP) (excl. wrapped/canned) 22.50 0802.42.10 Chestnuts (Castanea spp), Shelled, Wrapped/canned 
upto 2.5 Kg 

25.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

34 0802.40.20 Chestnuts (castanea SPP), wrapped/canned 22.50 0802.42.90 Chestnuts (Castanea spp), Shelled, EXCL. 
Wrapped/canned upto 2.5 Kg 

25.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

35 1102.20.00 Maize (corn) flour 15 1102.20.00 Maize (Corn) Flour 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

36 1102.10.00 Rye flour 15 1102.90.00 Other Flour Than Of Rye,Maize & Rice Flour 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

37 1212.20.11 Seaweeds and other algae: Of a kind used primarily in pharmacy 
(excl. wrapped/canned) 

15 1212.21.11 Seaweeds and other algae: Fit for human consumption 
Wrapped/canned upto 2.5 Kg 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

38 1212.20.12 Seaweeds and other algae: Of a kind used primarily in 
pharmacy, wrapped/canned 

15 1212.21.19 Seaweeds and other algae: Fit for human consumption 
EXCL. Wrapped/canned upto 2.5 Kg 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

39 1212.20.91 Seaweeds and other algae: other, (excl. wrapped/canned) 15 1212.29.11 Seaweeds and other algae— up to 2.5 kg 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

40 1212.20.92 Seaweeds and other algae: other, wrapped/canned 15 1212.29.19 Seaweeds and other algae: Other than Fit for human 
consumption Excl. Wrapped/canned up to 2.5 kg 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

41 1212.91.20 Other: Sugar beet, wrapped/canned 15 1212.91.90 Locust beans (carob) excluding wrapped/canned up to 
2.5 kg 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

42 1401.10.00 Bamboos 15 1401.10.00 Bamboos 0.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

43 1401.90.00 Other vegetable materials used for plaiting 15 1401.90.00 Vegetable Materials For Plaiting, (Excl. Bamboos And 
Rattans) 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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44 1504.30.00 Fats and oils and fractions, of marine animals 22.50 1504.30.00 Marine Mammal Fats, Oils And Their Fractions 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

45 1505.00.90 Wool grease and fatty substances derived there from (including 
lanolin): Other 

22.50 1505.00.00 Wool grease and fatty substances derived 
therefrom(including lanolin). 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

46 1506.00.00 Other animal fats and oils and their fractions, whether or not 
refined, but not chemically modified 

22.50 1506.00.00 Other Animal Fats And Oils And Their Fractions 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

47 1508.10.00 Ground-nut oil and its fractions, whether or not refined, but not 
chemically modified: Crude oil 

22.50 1508.10.00 Crude Ground-Nut Oil 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

48 1512.11.00 Sunflower-seed or safflower oil & their fractions, crude 22.50 1512.11.00 Crude Sunflower-Seed Oil And Safflower Oil 5.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

49 1512.21.00 Cotton-seed oil, crude, whether or not gossypol has been 
removed 

22.50 1512.21.00 Crude Cotton-Seed Oil,Whether Or Not Gossypol Has 
Been Removed 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

50 1512.29.00 Cotton-seed oil and fractions thereof, other 22.50 1512.29.00 Refined Cotton-Seed Oil & Its Fractns, Not Chemically 
Modifd 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

51 1514.11.10 Low erucic acid rape or colza oil and its fractions: Mustard, 
crude oil 

22.50 1514.11.00 LOW ERUIC ACID RAPE OR COLZA OIL AND ITS 
FRACTIONS, CRUDE OIL 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

52 1514.11.20 Low erucic acid rape or colza oil and its fractions: Rape, colza, 
crude oil 

22.50 1514.11.00 LOW ERUIC ACID RAPE OR COLZA OIL AND ITS 
FRACTIONS, CRUDE OIL 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

53 1514.91.00 Other, Rape, colza or mustard oil and fractions thereof: crude 22.50 1514.91.00 OTHER CRUDE OIL 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

54 1515.11.00 Linseed oil and its fractions, crude 15 1515.11.00 Crude Linseed Oil 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

55 1515.21.00 Maize (corn) oil and its fractions, crude 15 1515.21.00 Crude Maize (Corn) Oil 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

56 1515.50.00 Sesame oil and its fractions 30 1515.50.00 Sesame Oil And Fractions 10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

57 1521.90.90 Other, nes 22.50 1521.90.00 Beeswax, other insect waxes and spermaceti 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

58 1803.10.00 Cocoa paste, not defatted 30 1803.10.00 Cocoa Paste, Not Defatted 10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

59 1803.20.00 Cocoa paste, wholly or partly defatted 30 1803.20.00 Cocoa Paste, Wholly Or Partly Defatted 10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

60 2502.00.00 Unroasted iron pyrites. 15 2502.00.00 Unroasted Iron Pyrites 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

61 2511.20.00 Natural barium carbonate (witherite) 15 2511.20.00 Natural Barium Carbonate (Whitherife) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

62 2513.11.00 Pumice stone: Crude or in irregular pieces, including crushed 
pumice ( 

15 2513.10.00 Pumice stone 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

63 2513.19.00 Pumice stone: Other 15 2513.10.00 Pumice stone 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

64 2514.00.00 Slate, whether or not roughly trimmed or merely cut.... into 
blocks or slabs of a rectangular (incl. square) shape 

22.50 2514.00.00 Slate, Roughly Trimmed Or Merely Cut Into Blocks On 
Slabs 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

65 2516.21.10 Sandstone: Crude or Roughly trimmed 22.50 2516.20.00 Sandstone 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

66 2516.21.90 Sandstone: Other (Roughly trimmed) 22.50 2516.20.00 Sandstone 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 
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67 2516.22.00 Sandstone: Merely cut, by sawing or otherwise, into 
blocks/slabs, rectangular (incl. square) shape 

22.50 2516.20.00 Sandstone 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

68 2518.20.00 Calcined or sintered dolomite 15 2518.20.00 Calcined or sintered dolomite 5.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

69 2518.30.00 Dolomite ramming mix 15 2518.30.00 Dolomite ramming mix. 5.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

70 2525.30.00 Mica waste 15 2525.30.00 Mica Waste 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

71 2528.10.00 Natural sodium borates 15 2528.00.00 Natural borates and concentrates thereof (whether or not 
calcined) but not including ,.H 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

72 2528.90.00 Natural borates (excl. sodium) and concentrates thereof and 
natural boric acid 

15 2528.00.00 Natural borates and concentrates thereof (whether or not 
calcined) but not including ..H 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

73 2530.20.00 Kieserite, epsomite (natural magnesium sulphates) 15 2530.20.00 Kieserite, Epsomite (Natural Magnesium Sulphates) 5.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

74 2619.00.00 Slag,dross (other than granulated slag),scalings & other waste 
from the manufactures of iron/steel 

15 2619.00.00 Slag,Dross,Etc,From The Manufacture Of Iron/Steel 
(Excl.Granulated Slag) 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

75 2621.90.10 Crude potassium salts obtained from residues of beet molasses 15 2621.90.10 CRUDE POTASSIUM SAALTS OBTAINED FROM 
RESIDUES OF BEET MOLASSES 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

76 2702.10.00 Lignite, whether or not pulverised, but not agglomerated 15 2702.10.00 Lignite, Not Agglomerated 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

77 2702.20.00 Agglomerated lignite 15 2702.20.00 Agglomerated Lignite 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

78 2703.00.00 Peat (including peat litter),whether or not agglomerated 15 2703.00.00 Peat (Incl. Peat Litter), Whetehr Or Not Agglomerated. 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

79 2707.10.00 Benzole (benzene) 22.50 2707.10.00 Benzole 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

80 2707.20.00 Toluole (toluene) 22.50 2707.20.00 Toluole 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

81 2708.20.00 Pitch Coke 22.50 2708.20.00 Pitch Coke Obtained From Coal Tar Or From Other 
Mineral Tars 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

82 2805.30.00 Rare-earth metals: scandium & yttrium, whether or not 
intermixed or interalloyed 

15 2805.30.00 Rare-Earth Metals, Scandium And Yttrium 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

83 2806.20.00 Chlorosulphuric Acid 15 2806.20.00 Chlorosulphuric Acid 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

84 2809.10.00 Diphosphorus pentaoxide 22.50 2809.10.00 Diphosphorus Pentaoxide 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

85 2812.10.00 Chlorides & chloride oxides 15 2812.10.00 Chlorides And Chlorides Oxides 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

86 2813.10.00 Carbon disulphide 15 2813.10.00 Carbon Disulphide 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

87 2813.90.00 Other sulphides of non-metals; commercial phosphorus 
trisulphide 

15 2813.90.00 Sulphides Of Non-Metals(Ex.Carbon 
Disulphide)Comrcl,Phosphorus Trisulphide 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

88 2814.10.00 Anhydrous ammonia 22.50 2814.10.00 Anhydrous Ammonia 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

89 2821.20.00 Earth colours 15 2821.20.00 Earth Colours Containing >=70% By Weight Of Combined 
Iron 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

90 2824.20.00 Red lead & orange lead 15 2824.90.10 Red Lead 5.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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91 2824.90.00 Lead Oxides (excl. lead monoxide) 22.50 2824.90.10 Red Lead 5.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

92 2824.20.00 Red lead & orange lead 15 2824.90.20 Red lead oxide 5.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

93 2824.90.00 Lead Oxides (excl. lead monoxide) 22.50 2824.90.20 Red lead oxide 5.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

94 2824.20.00 Red lead & orange lead 15 2824.90.90 Excl. Red Lead 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

95 2824.90.00 Lead Oxides (excl. lead monoxide) 22.50 2824.90.90 Excl. Red Lead 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

96 2825.20.00 Lithium oxides & hydroxide 15 2825.20.00 Lithium Oxide And Hydroxide 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

97 2825.40.00 Nickel oxides & hydroxides 15 2825.40.00 Nickel Oxides And Hydroxides 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

98 2825.60.00 Germanium oxides & zirconium dioxides 15 2825.60.00 Germanium Oxides And Zirconium Dioxides 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

99 2825.70.00 Molybdenum oxide & hydroxides 15 2825.70.00 Molybdenum Oxides And Hydroxides 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

100 2825.80.00 Antimony oxides 15 2825.80.00 Antimony Oxides 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

101 2826.12.00 Fluorides, of aluminium 15 2826.12.00 Fluorides Of Aluminium 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

102 2826.11.00 Fluorides, of ammonium or of sodium 15 2826.19.10 Sodium silicon fluoride 5.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

103 2826.19.00 Fluorides, other 15 2826.19.10 Sodium silicon fluoride 5.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

104 2826.11.00 Fluorides, of ammonium or of sodium 15 2826.19.90 Other than Sodium silicon fluoride 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

105 2826.19.00 Fluorides, other 15 2826.19.90 Other than Sodium silicon fluoride 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

106 2826.30.00 Sodium hexafluoroaluminate (synthetic cryolite) 15 2826.30.00 Sodium Hexafluoro Aluminate (Synthetic Cryolite) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

107 2827.41.00 Chloride oxides and chloride hydroxides: Of copper 15 2827.41.00 Chloride Oxides And Chloride Hydroxides Of Copper 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

108 2827.51.00 Bromides and bromide oxides: Bromides of sodium or of 
Potassium 

15 2827.51.00 Bromides Of Sodium Or Of Potassium 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

109 2830.20.00 Zinc sulphide 22.50 2830.90.00 Other Sulphides And Polysulphides (Excl. Of Sodium,Zinc 
& Cadmium) 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

110 2830.30.00 Cadmium sulphide 22.50 2830.90.00 Other Sulphides And Polysulphides (Excl. Of Sodium,Zinc 
& Cadmium) 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

111 2830.90.00 Other sulphides, polysulphides, nes 22.50 2830.90.00 Other Sulphides And Polysulphides (Excl. Of Sodium,Zinc 
& Cadmium) 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

112 2836.92.00 Strontium carbonate 15 2836.92.00 Strontium Carbonate 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

113 2839.20.00 Silicates of potassium 15 2839.90.10 Silicates; commercial alkali metal silicates Of potassium 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

114 2840.11.00 Disodium tetraborate (refined borax): Anhydrous 15 2840.11.00 Anhydrous Disodium Tetraborate (Refined Borax) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

115 2840.20.00 Other borates 15 2840.20.00 Other Borates, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

116 2841.69.00 Manganites, manganates & permanganates: Other 15 2841.69.00 Manganites, Manganates And Permanganates (Excl. 
Potassium Permanganate) 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

117 2841.80.00 Tungstates (wolframates) 15 2841.80.00 Tungstates (Wolframates) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

118 2841.10.00 Aluminates 15 2841.90.00 Other Salts Of Oxometallic And Peroxometallic Acids, 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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119 2841.90.00 Other salts of oxometallic or peroxometallic acids, nes 15 2841.90.00 Other Salts Of Oxometallic And Peroxometallic Acids, 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

120 2843.10.00 Colloidal precious metals 15 2843.10.00 Colloidal Precious Metals 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

121 2843.30.00 Gold compounds 15 2843.30.00 Gold Compounds 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

122 2843.90.00 Other compounds, amalgams 15 2843.90.90 Other compounds, amalgams 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

123 2846.90.00 Other inorganic/organic compounds of rare-earth metals, etc., 
nes 

15 2846.90.00 Compounds, Inorganic Or Organic, Of Rare-Earth Metals, 
Etc(Excl. Cerium) 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

124 2838.00.00 Fulminates, Cyanates and Thoicyanates 15 2852.10.00 Inorganic or organic compounds of mercury. Chemically 
defined, excluding amalgams 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

125 2851.00.00 Other inorganic compounds ..; Liquid air...; Compressed air; 
amalgams, other than amalgams of precious metals 

15 2852.10.00 Inorganic or organic compounds of mercury. Chemically 
defined, excluding amalgams 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

126 2851.00.00 Other inorganic compounds..; Liquid air...; Compressed air; 
amalgams, other than amalgams of precious metals 

15 2853.00.00 Other inorganic compounds (inclu distilled or 
con.water&water of similar purit 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

127 2901.22.00 Unsaturated acyclic hydrocarbons: Propene (propylene) 15 2901.22.00 Propene (Propylene) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

128 2901.23.00 Butene (butylene) and isomers thereof 15 2901.23.00 Butene (Butylene) And Isomers Thereof 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

129 2901.24.00 Buta-1, 3-diene & isoprene 15 2901.24.00 Buta-1,3-Diene And Isoprene 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

130 2901.29.00 Other unsaturated acyclic hydrocarbons, nes 15 2901.29.00 Other Unsaturated Acyclic Hydrocarbons, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

131 2902.11.00 Cyclanes, cyclenes and cycloterpenes: Cyclohexane 15 2902.11.00 Cyclohexane 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

132 2902.20.00 Benzene 15 2902.20.00 Benzene 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

133 2902.60.00 Ethylbenzene 15 2902.60.00 Ethylbenzene 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

134 2902.70.00 Cumene 15 2902.70.00 Cumene 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

135 2903.11.00 Saturated chlorinated derivatives of acyclic hydrocarbons: 
Chloromethane(methyl chloride) & chloroethane(ethyl chloride) 

15 2903.11.00 Chloromethane (Methyl Chloride) And Chloroethane 
(Ethyl Chloride) 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

136 2903.15.00 Saturated chlorinated derivatives of acyclic hydrocarbons: 1,2-
Dichloroethane (ethane dichloride) 

15 2903.15.00 1,2-Dichloroethane (Ethylene Dichloride) 10.00 14.17 13.33 1250 11.67 10.83 10 

137 2903.19.00 Other saturated chlorinated derivatives of acyclic hydrocarbons, 
nes 

15 2903.19.00 Other Saturated Chlorinated Derivatives Of Acyclic 
Hydrocarbons, Nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

138 2903.29.00 Other unsaturated chlorinated derivatives of acyclic 
hydrocarbons, nes 

15 2903.29.00 Other Unsaturated Chlorinated Derivatives Of Acyclic 
Hydrocarbons, Nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

139 2903.30.00 Fluorinated, brominated or iodinated derivatives of acyclic 
hydrocarbons 

15 2903.31.00 Ethylene dibromide (ISO) (1,2dibromoethane) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

140 2903.30.00 Fluorinated, brominated or iodinated derivatives of acyclic 
hydrocarbons 

15 2903.39.00 Fluorinated, brominated or iodinated deriva.of acyclic 
hydro.: Exlc. Ethy.dibro 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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141 2903.46.00 Halogenated different halogens: 
Bromochlorodifluoromethane.bromotrifluoromethane & 
dibromotetrafluoroethanes 

15 2903.76.00 Bromochlorodifluoromethane, bromotrifluoromethane and 
Dibromotetrafluoroethanes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

142 2903.43.00 Halogenated derivatives of acyclic hydrocarbons containing =>2 
different halogens: Trichlorotrifluoroethanes 

15 2903.77.30 T richlorotrifluoroethanes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

143 2903.44.00 Halogenated containing =>2 different halogens: 
Dichlorotetrafluoroethanes and chloropentafluoroethane 

15 2903.77.40 Dichlorotetrafluoroethanes and chloropentafluoroethane 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

144 2903.45.00 Halogenated different halogens: Other derivatives 
perhalogenated only with fluorine and chlorine 

15 2903.77.50 Other derivatives perhalogenated only with fluorine and 
chlorine 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

145 2903.47.00 Halogenated different halogens: Other perhalogenated 
derivatives 

15 2903.78.00 Other perhalogenated derivatives 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

146 2903.51.00 Halogenated derivatives of cyclanic, cyclenic or cycloterpenic 
hydrocarbons: 1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachlorocyclohexane 

15 2903.81.00 1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachlorocyclohexane (HCH (ISO)), 
including lindane (ISO, INN) 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

147 2903.59.00 Other halogenated derivatives of cyclanic, cyclenic/cycloterpenic 
hydrocarbons, nes. 

15 2903.89.00 Aldrin (ISO), chlordane (ISO) and heptachlor (ISO) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

148 2903.59.00 Other halogenated derivatives of cyclanic, cyclenic/cycloterpenic 
hydrocarbons, nes. 

15 2903.89.00 Other halogenated derivaties of.. EXLC. 1-6 Hexa ., 
Aldin, chlordane (ISO) and heptachl 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

149 2903.61.00 Halogenated derivatives of aromatic hydrocarbons: 
Chlorobenzene, o-dichlorobenzene and p-dichlorobenzene 

15 2903.91.00 Chlorobenzene, o-dichlorobenzene and p-
dichlorobenzene 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

150 2903.62.00 Halogenated derivatives .hydrocarbons: Hexachlorobenzene 
and DDT (1,1,1-trichloro-2, 2-bis (p-chlorophenyl) (ethane) 

15 2903.92.00 Hexachlorobenzene (ISO) and DDT (ISO) (clofenotane 
(INN), ,loro-2,2-bis(p-chlorophenyl) 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

151 2903.69.00 Other halogenated derivatives of aromatic hydrocarbons, nes 15 2903.99.00 Other helogenated aromatic hydrocabons, EXCL. 
Chlorobenzene... Hexachlorobenzene 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

152 2904.20.00 Derivatives containing only nitro or only nitroso groups 15 2904.20.00 Hydrocarbon Derivatives Containing Only Nitro/Nitroso 
Groups 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

153 2905.59.90 Halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives of 
acyclic alcohols: Other 

15 2905.59.90 HALOGENATED,SULPHONATED,NITRATED OR 
NITROSATED..ACYCLIC ALCOHOLS, NES 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

154 2906.12.00 Cyclohexanol, methylcyclohexanols & dimethylcyclohexanol 15 2906.12.00 Cyclohexanol, Methylcyclohexanols And 
Dimethylcyclohexanols 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

155 2906.13.10 Sterols 15 2906.13.10 Sterols 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

156 2906.29.00 Other aromatic alcohols, nes 15 2906.29.00 Other Aromatic Alcohols And Their Derivatives, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

157 2912.12.00 Ethanal (acetaldehyde) 15 2912.12.00 Ethanal (acetaldehyde) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

158 2912.21.00 Benzaldethyde 15 2912.21.00 Benzaldehyde 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

159 2912.29.90 Other cyclic aldehydes without other oxygen function, nes 15 2912.29.00 Other cyclic aldehydes, without oxygen function, nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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160 2912.42.00 Ethylvanillin (3-ethoxy-4-hydroxybenzaldehyde) 15 2912.42.00 Ethyvanillin (3-Ethoxy~4-Hydroxybenzaldehyde) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

161 2912.30.00 Aldehyde-alcohols 15 2912.49.00 Oth.Aldehyde-Ether,Aldehyde-Phenols,Aldehydes,With 
Oth.Oxygen Function.Nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

162 2912.49.00 Other Aldehyde-ethers, aldehyde-phenols and aldehydes with 
other oxygen functions, nes 

15 2912.49.00 Oth.Aldehyde-Ether,Aldehyde-Phenols,Aldehydes, With 
Oth.Oxygen Function.Nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

163 2912.50.00 Cyclic polymers of aldehydes 15 2912.50.00 Cyclic Polymers Of Aldehydes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

164 2914.19.90 Other acyclic ketones without other oxygen functions, nes 15 2914.19.00 Other acyclic ketones, without oxygen function, nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

165 2914.23.00 lonones and methyl ionones 15 2914.23.00 lonones And Methylionones 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

166 2914.29.00 Other cyclanic, cyclenic/cycloterpenic ketones without other 
oxygen function, nes 

15 2914.29.00 Oth.Cyclanic.Cyclenic/Cycloterpenic Ketones Without 
Oth.Oxy. Function.Nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

167 2914.31.00 Aromatic ketones without other oxygen function: Phenylacetone 
(phenylpropan-2-one) 

15 2914.31.00 Phenylacetone (Phenylpropan-2-One) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

168 2914.39.00 Aromatic ketones without other oxygen function: Other 15 2914.39.00 Other Aromatic Ketones Without Other Oxygen Function 
(Excl. Phenylacetone) 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

169 2914.70.00 Halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated 15 2914.70.00 Halogenated... Or Nitrosated Derivatives Of Ketones And 
Quinones 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

170 2915.13.00 Esters of formic acid 15 2915.13.00 Esters Of Formic Acid 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

171 2915.23.00 Cobalt acetate 15 2915.29.90 Formic acid, its salts and esters:Excl. Sodium Acetate 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

172 2915.29.00 Other acetic acid and its salts, nes 15 2915.29.90 Formic acid, its salts and esters:Excl. Sodium Acetate 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

173 2915.40.00 Mono-di- or trichloroacetic acids, their salts & esters 15 2915.40.00 Mono-, Di- Or Trichloroacetic Acids, Their Salts And 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

174 2917.12.00 Adipic acid its salts and esters 15 2917.12.00 Adipic Acid, Its Salts And Esters 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

175 2917.20.00 Cyclanic,cyclenic/cycloterpenic polycarboxylic acids,their 
anhydrides,halides,peroxides,peroxyacides & their derivatives 

15 2917.20.00 Cyclanic... Cycloterpenic Polycarboxylic Acids, Etc, 
Their... Derivatives 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

176 2926.20.00 1-Cyanoguanidine (dicyandiamide) 15 2926.20.00 1-Cyanoguanidine (Dicyandiamide) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

177 2926.30.00 Fenproporex (INN) and its salts; methadone (INN) intermediate 
(4-cyano-2-dimethylamino-4,4-diphenylbutane) 

15 2926.30.00 FENPROPOREX(INN)&ITS 
SALTS;METHADONE(INN)INTER.(4-CYA.2-DIM.-4,4-
DIPHENYL. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

178 2932.11.00 Tetrahydrofuran 15 2932.11.00 Tetrahydrofuran 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

179 2932.12.00 2-Furaldehyde (furfuraldehyde) 15 2932.12.00 2-Furaldehyde (Furfuraldehyde) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

180 2932.13.00 Furfuryl alcohol & tetrahydrofurfuryI alcohol 15 2932.13.00 Furfuryl Alcohol And T etra hyd rofu rfu ry I Alcohol 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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181 2932.19.90 Other compounds containing an unfused furan ring in the 
structure, nes 

15 2932.19.00 Compounds containing an unfused furan ring in the 
structure, nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

182 2932.21.00 Coumarin 15 2932.20.00 Lactones 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

183 2932.29.90 Other lactones, nes 15 2932.20.00 Lactones 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

184 2932.91.00 Isosafrole 15 2932.91.00 Isosafrole 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

185 2932.92.00 1 -(1,3-Benzodioxol-5-yl)propan-2-one 15 2932.92.00 1 -(1,3-Benzodioxol-5-YI)Propan-2-One 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

186 2932.93.00 Piperonal 15 2932.93.00 Piperonal 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

187 2932.94.00 Safrole 15 2932.94.00 Safrole 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

188 2932.95.00 Tetrahydrocannabinols (all isomers) 15 2932.95.00 TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS (ALL ISOMERS) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

189 2933.32.00 Piperidine and its salts 15 2933.32.00 Piperidine And Its Salts 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

190 3301.25.00 Essential oils other than of citrus fruit:of other mints 15 3301.25.00 Essential Oils Of Mints (Incl. Concretes And Absolutes), 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

191 3301.30.00 Resinoids 15 3301.30.00 Resinoids 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

192 3301.90.10 Other: Aqueous distillates & aqueous solution of essential oils 15 3301.90.00 Concentrates of essential oils in fats... aqueous distillates, 
extracted oleoresins etc 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

193 3301.90.20 Other: Extracted oleoresin 22.50 3301.90.00 Concentrates of essential oils in fats... aqueous distillates, 
extracted oleoresins etc 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

194 3306.20.00 Yarn used to clean between the teeth (dental floss) 22.50 3306.20.00 Yarn Used To Clean Between Teeth (Dental 
Floss),Individual Retail Packages 

25.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

195 3502.11.00 Egg albumin: Dried 30 3502.11.00 Egg Albumin,Dried 10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

196 3502.19.00 Egg albumin: Other 30 3502.19.00 Egg Albumin(Excluding Dried Egg Albumin) 10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

197 3502.20.00 Milk albumin, including concentrates of two or more whey 
proteins 

30 3502.20.00 Milk Albumin, Including Concentrates Of Two Or More 
Whey Proteins 

10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

198 3502.90.10 Other: Albumins powder 15 3502.90.00 Albumins (excl. egg albumin and milk albumin), 
albuminates and other derivatives 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

199 3502.90.90 Other: Other, excl. albumins powder 30 3502.90.00 Albumins (excl. egg albumin and milk albumin), 
albuminates and other derivatives 

10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

200 3701.91.00 For colour photography (polychrome): Other 22.50 3701.91.00 PHOTOGRAPHIC PLATES..., IN THE FLAT FOR 
COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHY, UNEXPOSED 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

201 3701.99.90 Other photographic plates and film, nes: Other 22.50 3701.99.00 Photographic plates and film, in the flat (excl. for colour), 
unexposed 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

202 3702.41.00 Other film, without performations, of a width, >105mm: Of width 
>610mm, length >200mm, for colour photography 

22.50 3702.41.00 Color Photo Film, In Rolls, Non-Perforated, Width 
>610mm And Length >200mm 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 
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203 3702.42.00 Other film, without performations, ofawidth, >105mm: Of width 
>610mm,length >200mm,other than for colour photography 

22.50 3702.42.00 Photo Film,In Rolls,Non-Perforated,Width >610mm 
Length >200m(Excl. Colour) 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

204 3702.51.10 Other film, for colour photography (polychrome), of width 
>16mm,length <=14m: Cinematograph film 

15 3702.52.00 OTH. FILM, FOR COLOUR.., OF A WIDTH NOT 
EXCEEDING 16MM 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

205 3702.51.90 Other film, for colour photography (polychrome), of width 
>16mm,length <=14m: Other film 

15 3702.52.00 OTH. FILM, FOR COLOUR.., OF A WIDTH NOT 
EXCEEDING 16MM 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

206 3702.52.10 Other film, for colour photography (polychrome), of width 
<=16mm,length >14m: Cinematographic film 

15 3702.52.00 OTH. FILM, FOR COLOUR.., OF A WIDTH NOT 
EXCEEDING 16MM 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

207 3702.52.90 Other film, for colour photography (polychrome), of width 
<=16mm, length >14m: Other film 

15 3702.52.00 OTH. FILM, FOR COLOUR.., OF A WIDTH NOT 
EXCEEDING 16MM 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

208 3702.91.10 Other film, of width <=16mm: Cinematograph film 15 3702.96.00 Other Photographic film Of a width not exceeding 35 mm 
and of a length not exceeding 30 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

209 3702.91.90 Other film, of width <=16mm: Other 15 3702.96.00 Other Photographic film Of a width not exceeding 35 mm 
and of a length not exceeding 30 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

210 3702.93.10 Other film, of width, >16mm,<=35mm, of length <30m: 
Cinematographic film 

15 3702.96.00 Other Photographic film Of a width not exceeding 35 mm 
and of a length not exceeding 30 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

211 3702.93.90 Other film, of width, >16mm,<=35mm, of length <30m: Other 15 3702.96.00 Other Photographic film Of a width not exceeding 35 mm 
and of a length not exceeding 30 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

212 3702.95.10 Other film, of width, >16mm,<=35mm, of length >30m: 
Cinematograph film 

22.50 3702.98.00 Other Photographic film Of a width exceeding 35 mm 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

213 3702.95.90 Other film, of width, >16mm,<=35mm, of length >30m: Other 22.50 3702.98.00 Other Photographic film Of a width exceeding 35 mm 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

214 3801.20.00 Colloidal or semi-colloidal graphite 15 3801.20.00 Colloidal Graphite Or Semi-Colloidal Graphite 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

215 3803.00.00 TALL OIL, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED. 22.50 3803.00.00 Tall Oil, Whether Or Not Refined 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

216 3805.20.00 Pine oil 15 3805.90.00 Oth.Turpenic Oils,Nes;Crude Dipentene,Sulphite 
Turpentine&Oth.Crude Parac. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

217 3805.90.00 Other terpenic oils, crude dipentene, sulphite turpentine, other 
crude para-cymene, other pine oil, etc., nes 

22.50 3805.90.00 Oth.Turpenic Oils,Nes;Crude Dipentene,Sulphite 
Turpentine&Oth.Crude Parac. 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

218 3807.00.90 Other wood tar oils; wood naphtha; vegetable pitch; brewers' 
pitch and similar preparations 

22.50 3807.00.00 Wood tar; wood tar oils; wood creosote; wood naphtha..., 
etc 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

219 3815.12.00 Supported catalysts, with precious metal or precious metal 
compounds as the active substance 

22.50 3815.12.00 Supported Catalysts With Precious Metal Or Its 
Compounds 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

220 3823.12.00 Industrial monocarboxylic fatty acids: Oleic acid 22.50 3823.12.00 Oleic Acid 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

221 3823.13.00 Industrial monocarboxylic fatty acids: Tall oil fatty acid 22.50 3823.13.00 Tall Oil Fatty Acids 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 
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222 3824.30.00 Non-agglomerated metal carbides mixed together or with 
metallic binders 

22.50 3824.30.00 Non-Agglomerated Metal Carbides Mixed Together Or 
With Metallic Binders 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

223 3824.50.00 Non-refractory mortars and concretes 22.50 3824.50.00 Non-Refractory Mortars And Concretes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

224 3824.71.00 Mixtures...acyclic hydrocarbons...halogens: Containing acyclic 
hydrocarbons perhalogenated only with fluorine & chlorine 

22.50 3824.71.00 Mixtures Cont.Acyclic Hydrocarbos Perhalogenatd Only 
Wth Fluorine&Chlorine 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

225 3917.10.00 Artificial guts (sausage casings) of hardened protein/cellulosic 
materials 

22.50 3917.10.00 Artificial Guts Of Hardened Proteins Or Of Cellulosic 
Materials 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

226 3923.90.20 Other articles for the conveyance or packing of goods, of 
plastics: Nursery trayes for seedlings 

15 3923.90.20 Nursery Trays For Seedlings, Of Plastics 25.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

227 3923.90.90 Other articles for the conveyance or packing of goods, of 
plastics, nes 

30 3923.90.31 Aseptic pack Imported by VAT registered dairy industries 5.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

228 3923.90.90 Other articles for the conveyance or packing of goods, of 
plastics, nes 

30 3923.90.39 Aseptic pake, NES 10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

229 3923.90.90 Other articles for the conveyance or packing of goods, of 
plastics, nes 

30 3923.90.90 Articles for the packing of goods, of plastics, nes 25.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

230 4001.30.00 Balata, gutta-percha, guayule, chicle & similar natural gums 15 4001.30.00 Balata, Gutta-Percha... And Similar Gums, In Primary 
Forms Or In Plates 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

231 4009.32.00 Reinforced or otherwise combined only with textile materials: 
with fittings 

22.50 4009.32.00 Reinforced or otherwise combined only with textile 
materials-with fittings. 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

232 4206.10.10 Catguts: For tennis & badminton racket 15 4206.00.10 Catgut 2.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

233 4206.10.90 Catguts: Other 22.50 4206.00.10 Catgut 2.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

234 4206.90.90 Other articles of gut, goldbeater's skin, bladders, nes 22.50 4206.00.90 Articles of gut (excl. silk-worm), goldbeater's skin, 
bladders, nes 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

235 4302.11.00 Whole skins, with or without head, tail/paws, not assembled: Of 
mink 

22.50 4302.11.00 Tanned Or Dressed Whole Skins Of Mink, Not Assembled 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

236 4302.13.00 Of lamb the following: Astrakhan, Broadtail, Caracul, Persian 
and similar lamb, Indian, Chinese, Mongolian, Tibetan lamb 

22.50 4302.19.00 Tanned Or Dressed Whole Furskins, Nes, Not Assembled 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

237 4302.19.00 Whole skins, with or without head, tail/paws, not assembled: 22.50 4302.19.00 Tanned Or Dressed Whole Furskins, Nes, Not Assembled 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

238 4302.20.00 Heads, tails, paws and other pieces or cuttings, not assembled 22.50 4302.20.00 Tanned Or Dressed Heads,Tails,Paws & Oth. Pieces,Of 
Furskins Not Assembled 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

239 4302.30.00 Whole skins & pieces of cuttings thereof, assembled 22.50 4302.30.00 Tanned Or Dressed Whole Furskins & Oth.Pieces 
Thereof Or Cuttings,Assemble 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

240 4408.10.00 Coniferous: Pencil slates 15 4408.10.00 Coniferous Veneer Sheets And Sheets For Plywood, Etc, 
=<6mm Thick 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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241 4408.31.00 Of tropical wood specified in subheading Note 1 to chapter 44: 
Dark Red Meranti, Light Red Meranti and Meranti Bakau 

15 4408.31.00 Dark Red Meranti,Light Red Meranti & Meranti Bakau 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

242 4413.00.10 Densified wooden ribs of 25.4cm x 0.29 cm x 0.32 cm size 15 4413.00.10 Wooden Ribs Of 25.4 Cm X 0.29 Cm X 0.32 Cm Size 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

243 4413.00.90 Other densified wood...profile shapes, nes 22.50 4413.00.90 Other Densified Wood In Blocks, Plates Strips Or Profile 
Shapes 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

244 4415.20.90 Pallets, box pallets and other load boards; pallets collars; Other 22.50 4415.20.90 Pallets,Box Pallets&Other Load Boards Of 
Wood,Excl.Pallet Collars, Nes 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

245 4416.00.00 Casks, barrels, vats, tubs & other coopers' products and parts 
thereof, of wood, including staves. 

22.50 4416.00.00 Casks, Barrets, Vats, Tubs, Etc, And Parts Thereof, Of 
Wood 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

246 4420.90.00 Other 22.50 4420.90.00 Wood Marquetry, Inlaid Wood; Caskets & Cases For 
Jewellery/Cutlery Of Wood 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

247 4501.90.00 Waste cork; crushed, granulated/ground cork 15 4501.90.00 Waste Cork; Crushed, Granulated Or Ground Cork 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

248 4503.90.00 Other articles of natural cork, nes 22.50 4503.90.00 Articles Of Natural Cork, Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

249 4504.90.10 Other agglomerated cork and articles thereof:Having a 
circumference of <=4.3 cm at the upper end,3.3 cm at the lower 
end 

15 4504.90.00 OTH, AGGLOMERATED CORK(WITH OR WITHOUT A 
BINDING SUB-STANCE) AND ARTICLES OF AGG. 
CORK 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

250 4504.90.90 Other agglomerated cork and articles thereof:Having other 
dimensions 

22.50 4504.90.00 OTH, AGGLOMERATED CORK(WITH OR WITHOUT A 
BINDING SUB-STANCE) AND ARTICLES OF AGG. 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

251 4601.20.10 Mats, matting and screens of veg materials: Made from 
plaits/similar products of plaiting materials 

22.50 4601.21.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials Of 
bamboo 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

252 4601.20.90 Mats, matting and screens of veg materials: Made from other 
materials 

22.50 4601.21.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials Of 
bamboo 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

253 4601.20.10 Mats, matting and screens of veg materials: Made from 
plaits/similar products of plaiting materials 

22.50 4601.22.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials Of 
rattan 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

254 4601.20.90 Mats, matting and screens of veg materials: Made from other 
materials 

22.50 4601.22.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials Of 
rattan 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

255 4601.20.10 Mats, matting and screens of veg materials: Made from 
plaits/similar products of plaiting materials 

22.50 4601.29.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials, Excl. 
materials of bamboo & 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

256 4601.20.90 Mats, matting and screens of veg materials: Made from other 
materials 

22.50 4601.29.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials, Excl. 
materials of bamboo & 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

257 4601.91.10 Other, of vegetable materials: Made from plaits/similar products 
of plaiting materials 

22.50 4601.92.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials, NES 
Of bamboo 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 
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258 4601.91.90 Other, of vegetable materials: Other 22.50 4601.92.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials, NES 
Of bamboo 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

259 4601.91.10 Other, of vegetable materials: Made from plaits/similar products 
of plaiting materials 

22.50 4601.93.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials, NES 
Of rattan 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

260 4601.91.90 Other, of vegetable materials: Other 22.50 4601.93.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials, NES 
Of rattan 

[10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

261 4601.91.10 Other, of vegetable materials: Made from plaits/similar products 
of plaiting materials 

22.50 4601.94.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials NES Of 
other vegetable materi 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

262 4601.91.90 Other, of vegetable materials: Other 22.50 4601.94.00 Mats, matting and screens of vegetable materials NES Of 
other vegetable materi 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

263 4602.10.10 Of vegetable materials: straw envelopes for bottles 30 4602.11.00 Basketwork, wickerwork and other articles?Of vegetable 
materials Of bamboo 

10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

264 4602.10.90 Of vegetable materials: other 30 4602.11.00 Basketwork, wickerwork and other articles?Of vegetable 
materials Of bamboo 

10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

265 4602.10.10 Of vegetable materials: straw envelopes for bottles 30 4602.12.00 Basketwork, wickerwork and other articles?Of vegetable 
materials Of rattan 

10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

266 4602.10.90 Of vegetable materials: other 30 4602.12.00 Basketwork, wickerwork and other articles?Of vegetable 
materials Of rattan 

10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

267 4602.10.10 Of vegetable materials: straw envelopes for bottles 30 4602.19.00 Basketwork, wickerwork and other articles of vegetable 
materials Exel. Bamboo and rattan. 

10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

268 4602.10.90 Of vegetable materials: other 30 4602.19.00 Basketwork, wickerwork and other articles of vegetable 
materials Exel. Bamboo and rattan. 

10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

269 4602.90.00 Other: of materials other than vegetable materials 30 4602.90.00 Articles Of Plaiting Materials (Excl. Of Vegetable Material) 10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

270 4804.52.00 Kraft paper/paperboard weighing >=224 Gm/M2: Bleached 
uniformly throughout,>95% wood fibre obtained by chemical 
procecc 

22.50 4804.52.00 Kraft Paper..., Weighing >=225g/M2, Bleached Uniformly, 
Nes 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

271 4805.12.00 Fluting paper: Straw fluting paper 22.50 4805.12.00 FLUTING PAPER,STRAW FLUTING PAPER 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

272 4805.50.00 Felt paper and paperboard 22.50 4805.50.00 Felt Paper And Paperboard, Uncoated In Rolls Or Sheets 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

273 4805.91.10 Other paper and paperboard: Weighing 150 g/m2 or less: 
Blotting paper 

22.50 4805.91.00 Fluting paper, NES, weighing 150 g/m2 or less 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

274 4805.92.10 Other paper and paperboard: Weighing more than 150 g/m2 but 
less than 225 g/m2: Blotting paper 

22.50 4805.92.00 Fluting paper, NES weighting more than 150 g/m2 but 
less than 225 g/m2 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

275 4805.93.10 Other paper and paperboard: Weighing 225 g/m2 or more: 
Blotting paper 

22.50 4805.93.00 Fluting paper, NES weighing 225 g/m2 or more 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 
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276 4809.90.10 Coated paper for the manufacture of stencils 22.50 4809.90.10 Carbon or similar copying papers 25.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

277 4811.60.00 Paper and paperboard, coated, impregnated or covered with 
wax, paraffin wax, stearin, oil or glycerol 

22.50 4811.60.10 Ultrasonogram recording paper 5.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

278 4811.60.00 Paper and paperboard, coated, impregnated or covered with 
wax, paraffin wax, stearin, oil or glycerol 

22.50 4811.60.90 Paper and paperboard, coated...parafin wx, stealing 
oil,(excl. ultrasonograme rec.paper) 

25.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

279 5003.10.00 Silk waste: Not carded or combed 15 5003.00.00 Silk waste (including cocoons unsuitable for reeling, yarn 
waste and garnetted 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

280 5003.90.00 Silk waste: Other 15 5003.00.00 Silk waste (including cocoons unsuitable for reeling, yarn 
waste and garnetted 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

281 5005.00.00 Yarn spun from silk waste, not put up for retail sale. 22.50 5005.00.00 Yam Spun From Silk Waste, Not Put Up For Retail Sale 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

282 5301.21.00 Flax: Broken or scutched 22.50 5301.21.00 Flax, Broken Or Scutched, But Not Spun 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

283 5304.10.00 Sisal & other textile fibres of the genus Agave, raw 22.50 5305.00.00 Coconut, abaca (Manila hemp or Musa textiles Nee), 
...aste and garnetted stock 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

284 5304.90.00 Tow and waste of these fibres 22.50 5305.00.00 Coconut, abaca (Manila hemp or Musa textiles Nee), 
...aste and garnetted stock 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

285 5305.11.00 Of coconut (coir): Raw 22.50 5305.00.00 Coconut, abaca (Manila hemp or Musa textiles Nee), 
...aste and garnetted stock 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

286 5305.19.00 Of coconut (coir): Processed but not spun 22.50 5305.00.00 Coconut, abaca (Manila hemp or Musa textiles Nee), 
...aste and garnetted stock 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

287 5305.21.00 Of abaca: Raw 22.50 5305.00.00 Coconut, abaca (Manila hemp or Musa textiles Nee), 
...aste and garnetted stock 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

288 5305.29.00 Of abaca: Processed but not spun 22.50 5305.00.00 Coconut, abaca (Manila hemp or Musa textiles Nee), 
...aste and garnetted stock 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

289 5305.90.00 Of ramie and other textile fibres: Other 22.50 5305.00.00 Coconut, abaca (Manila hemp or Musa textiles Nee), 
...aste and garnetted stock 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

290 5308.20.00 True hemp yarn 22.50 5308.20.00 True Hemp Yarn 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

291 5402.10.90 High tenacity yarn of nylon or other polyamides: Other 15 5402.19.00 Synthetic filament yarn?High tenacity of nylon or other 
polyamides Of aramids 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

292 5402.10.90 High tenacity yarn of nylon or other polyamides: Other 15 5402.19.00 Synthetic filament yarn?High tenacity of nylon or other 
polyamides, Excl.Of ar 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

293 5402.39.00 Other textured yarn 15 5402.34.00 Textured yarn Of polypropylene 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

294 5402.39.00 Other textured yarn 15 5402.39.00 Synthetic Textured Yarn, Nes, Nprs 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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295 5402.41.00 Other yarn, single, untwisted/with a twist <=50 turns per metre: 
Of nylon or other polyamides 

15 5402.45.00 Other yarn,single,untwisted or with a twist <=50 turns per 
metre Othr.of nylon 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

296 5402.42.00 Other yarn, single, untwisted/with a twist <=50 turns per metre: 
Of polyesters, partially oriented 

15 5402.46.00 Other yarn,single,untwisted or with a twist <=50 turns per 
metre Other, of pol 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

297 5402.49.00 Other yarn, single, untwisted/with a twist <=50 turns per metre: 
Other 

15 5402.48.00 Other yarn,single,untwisted or with a twist <=50 turns per 
metre Other, of pol 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

298 5402.49.00 Other yarn, single, untwisted/with a twist <=50 turns per metre: 
Other 

15 5402.49.00 Single Synthetic Yarn, Nes,Untwisted With =<50turns/M, 
Nprs 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

299 5406.10.00 Synthetic filament yarn 15 5406.00.00 Manmade filament yarn (other than sewing thread), put 
up for retail sale. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

300 5406.20.00 Artificial filament yarn 15 5406.00.00 Manmade filament yarn (other than sewing thread), put 
up for retail sale. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

301 5510.12.00 Containing >=85% artificial staple fibres: Multiple/cabled yarn 15 5511.10.00 Yarn, With >=85% Synthetic Staple Fibres, Put Up For 
Retail Sale 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

302 5607.10.11 Of jute or other textile bast fibres of heading No.53.03: Rope, of 
jute 

22.50 5607.90.00 Twine, cordage, ropes and cables, whether or not plaited 
..with rubber or pla 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

303 5607.10.12 Of jute or other textile bast fibres of heading No.53.03: Twine, of 
jute 

22.50 5607.90.00 Twine, cordage, ropes and cables, whether or not plaited 
..with rubber or pla 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

304 5607.10.19 Of jute or other textile bast fibres of heading No.53.03: Other, of 
jute 

22.50 5607.90.00 Twine, cordage, ropes and cables, whether or not plaited 
.. with rubber or pla 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

305 5607.90.00 Other twine, cordage, ropes and cables...sheathed with 
rubber/plastics., nes 

22.50 5607.90.00 Twine, cordage, ropes and cables, whether or not plaited 
..with rubber or pla 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

306 6117.80.91 Other accessories: Kneecaps, anklets and supporters of 
rubberised textile materials for use as sports outfit 

22.50 6117.80.90 Other clothing accessories, knitted or crocheted, nes 25.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

307 6803.00.00 Worked slate and articles of slate or of agglomerated slate 22.50 6803.00.00 Worked Slate And Articles Of Slate Or Of Agglomerated 
Slate 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

308 6807.90.00 Other articles of asphalt/similar material, nes 22.50 6807.90.00 Articles Of Asphalt Or Of Similar Material (Excl. In Rolls) 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

309 6903.90.10 Ceramic ingot moulds 15 6903.90.10 Ceramic Ingot Moulds 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

310 7002.32.00 Of other glass having a linear coefficient of expansion <=5x10-6 
per Kelvin within temperature range, 0'C to 300'C.. 

22.50 7002.32.00 Tubes Of Oth.Glass With A Lee =<5x10-
6/K,Unworked,Temp.Range 0 Dgc To 300 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

311 7011.20.00 For cathode-ray tubes 22.50 7011.20.00 Open Glass Envelopes (Incl. Bulbs And Tubes), For 
Cathode-Ray Tubes 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

312 7011.90.00 For other similar articles 22.50 7011.90.00 Open Glass Envelopes (Incl. Bulbs And Tubes), Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 
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313 7019.12.00 Silvers, ravings, yarn and chopped strands: Rovings 22.50 7019.12.00 Rovings Of Glass Fibres 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

314 7019.19.10 Silvers, rovings, yarn and chopped strands, of other: Yarn 22.50 7019.19.00 OTH. YARN AND STRANDS, EXCL.(CHOPPED 
STRANDS, OF A LENGTH OF NOT >50MM, ROVINGS) 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

315 7019.19.90 Silvers, rovings, yarn and chopped strands, of other: Other 22.50 7019.19.00 OTH. YARN AND STRANDS, EXCL.(CHOPPED 
STRANDS, OF A LENGTH OF NOT >50MM, ROVINGS) 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

316 7019.51.90 Other woven fabrics: Of a width not exceeding 30 cm: Other 22.50 7019.51.90 Other Goods Of Other Woven Fabrics Of A Width Not 
>30mm 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

317 7012.00.10 Vacuum flask refills 22.50 7020,00.10 Other articles of glass, Glass inners for vacuum flasks or 
for other vacuum ves 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

318 7012.00.90 Glass inners for other vacuum vessels 22.50 7020.00.10 Other articles of glass, Glass inners for vacuum flasks or 
for other vacuum ves 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

319 7105.10.00 Of diamonds 22.50 7105.10.00 Dust And Powder Of Diamonds 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

320 7105.90.00 Other 22.50 7105.90.00 Dust... Of Natural Or Synthetic Precious Or Semi-
Precious Stones, Nes 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

321 7107.00.00 Base metals clad with silver, not further worked than semi-
manufactured. 

22.50 7107.00.00 Base Metals Clad With Silver, Not Further Worked Then 
Semi-Manufactured 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

322 7108.11.00 Non-monetary gold: Powder 15 7108.11.00 Powder Of Gold, Non-Monetary 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

323 7109.00.00 Base metals or silver, clad with gold, not further worked than 
semi-manufactured. 

22.50 7109.00.00 Base Metals Or Silver, Clad With Gold, Up To Semi-
Manufactured 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

324 7110.11.00 Platinum: Unwrought or in powder form 15 7110.11.00 Platinum Unwrought Or In Powder Form 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

325 7110.19.00 Platinum: Other 30 7110.19.00 Platinum In Semi-Manufactured Forms 10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

326 7110.21.00 Palladium: Unwrought or in powder form 15 7110.21.00 Palladium, Unwrought Or In Powder Form 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

327 7110.29.00 Palladium: Other 15 7110.29.00 Palladium In Semi-Manufactured Forms 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

328 7110.31.00 Rhodium: Unwrought or in powder form 15 7110.31.00 Rhodium, Unwrought Or In Powder Form 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

329 7110.39.00 Rhodium: Other 15 7110.39.00 Rhodium In Semi-Manufactured Forms 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

330 7110.41.00 Iridium, osmium & ruthenium: Unwrought or in powder form 15 7110.41.00 Iridium, Osmium And Ruthenium, Unwrought Or In 
Powder Form 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

331 7110.49.00 Iridium, osmium & ruthenium: Other 15 7110.49.00 Iridium, Osmium And Ruthenium, In Semi-Manufactured 
Forms 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

332 7111.00.00 Base metals, silver or gold, clad with platinum, not further 
worked than semi-manufactured. 

22.50 7111.00.00 Base Metals, Silver Or Gold, Clad With Platinum, Up To 
Semi-Manufactured 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

333 7219.11.00 Not further worked than hot-rolled, in coils: Of a thickness >10 15 7219.11.00 Hot-Rolled Stainless Steel, In Coils, >=600mm By >10mm 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

334 7222.20.00 Bars and rods, not further worked than cold-formed or cold- 22.50 7222.20.00 Stainless Steel Bars & Rods, Cold-Formed/Finished 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 
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335 7224.10.00 Ingots and other primary forms 15 7224.10.00 Ingots And Other Primary Forms, Of Alloy Steel (Excl. 
Stainless) 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

336 7224.90.00 Other semi-finished products of other alloy steel, nes 15 7224.90.00 Semi-Finished Products, Of Alloy Steel (Excl. Stainless) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

337 7225.30.00 Other, not further worked than hot-rolled, in coils 15 7225.30.00 Hot-Rolled Steel Alloys, Nes, In Coils, >=600mm Wide 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

338 7225.40.00 Other, not further worked than hot-rolled, not in coils 15 7225.40.90 HOT-ROLLED STEEL ALLOYS, NES, UNCOILED, >=600MM 
WIDE, EXL.IMPED BY VAT REG. MOULD MFG. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

339 7225.50.00 Other, not further worked than cold-rolled(cold-reduced) 15 7225.50.90 COLD-ROLLED STEEL ALLOYS, NES, >=600MM WIDE, EXCL. 
IMPORTED BY VAT REGISTERED MOULD MANU 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

340 7225.91.00 Other, flat-rolled products of other alloy steel, of width =>600 
mm rips- Ftertrnlvtirallv nlatert nr mated with 7İnn 

15 7225.91.00 Flatrolled Prods Of Alloy Steel,>=600mm Wide.Electro-
Platerl/Oraterl Wt 7'mr. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

341 7225.92.00 Other, flat-rolled products of other alloy steel, of width =>600 
mm, nes: Otherwise plated or coated with zinc 

15 7225.92.00 Flat-Rolled Alloy Steel,>=600mm Wide,Zinc 
Plated/Coated(Excl.Electroplated 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

342 7225.20.00 Of high speed steel 15 7225.99.00 Flat-Rolled Products Of Alloy Steel, >=600mm Wide, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

343 7225.99.00 Other, flat-rolled products of other alloy steel, of width =>600 
mm, nes: Other 

15 7225.99.00 Flat-Rolled Products Of Alloy Steel, >=600mm Wide, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

344 7226.20.00 Of high speed steel 15 7226.20.00 Flat-Rolled High Speed Steel, <600mm Wide 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

345 7226.91.00 Of other alloy steel: Not further worked than hot-rolled 15 7226.91.00 Flatrolled Prods Alloy Steel,Not Furthr Workd Than 
Hotrolld,<600mmwide Nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

346 7226.93.00 Of other alloy steel: Electrolytically plated or coated with zinc 15 7226.99.00 Flat-Rolled Products Of Other Alloy Steel, <600mm Wide, 
Nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

347 7226.94.00 Of other alloy steel: Otherwise plated or coated with zinc 15 7226.99.00 Flat-Rolled Products Of Other Alloy Steel, <600mm Wide, 
Nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

348 7226.99.00 Other flat-rolled products of other alloy steel, of width <600 mm, 
nes 

15 7226.99.00 Flat-Rolled Products Of Other Alloy Steel, <600mm Wide, 
Nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

349 7227.10.00 Bars and rods: Of high speed steel 15 7227.10.00 Bars And Rods, Hot-Rolled, In Coils, Of High-Speed Steel 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

350 7227.20.00 Bars and rods: Of silico-manganese steel 15 7227.20.00 Bars And Rods, Hot-Rolled, In Coils, Of Silico-Manganese 
Steel 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

351 7228.40.00 Other bars and rods, not further worked than forged . 15 7228.40.00 Bars And Rods Of Alloy Steel Not Further Worked Than 
Fooged 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

352 7228.50.00 Other bars and rods, not further worked than cold-formed/cold-
finished 

15 7228.50.00 Bars&Rods Of Alloy Stl.,Not Frthr. Worked Then Cold-
Formed/Cold-Finished 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

353 7229.20.00 Of silico-manganese steel 15 7229.20.00 Wire Of Silico-Manganese Alloy Steel 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

354 7302.30.00 Switch blades, crossing frogs, point rods and other crossing 
pieces 

15 7302.30.00 Railway Switch Blades And Other Crossing Pieces Of Iron 
Or Steel 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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355 7304.10.10 Line pipe of a kind used for oil or gas pipelines, > 8 15 7304.11.10 Line pipe of a kind used for oil or gas pipelines: of 
stainless steel, exceeding 8" dia 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

356 7304.10.10 Line pipe of a kind used for oil or gas pipelines, > 8 15 7304.19.10 Line pipe of a kind used for oil or gas pipelines: Excl, of 
stainless steel, exceeding 8" dia. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

357 7304.21.10 Casing, tubing and drill pipe, of a kind used in the drilling for oil 
or gas: Drill pipe, >8 

15 7304.22.10 Casing, tubing and drill pipe of stainless steel exceeding 
8' dia. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

358 7304.21.10 Casing, tubing and drill pipe, of a kind used in the drilling for oil 
or gas: Drill pipe, >8 

15 7304.23.10 Casing, tubing and drill pipe of stainless steel exceeding 
8" dia. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

359 7306.20.10 Casing and tubing of a kind used in the drilling for oil/gas, > 8 15 7306.21.10 Casing and tubing of a kind used in the drill for oil/gas,. 
Welded of stainless steel exceeding 8" dia. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

360 7306.20.10 Casing and tubing of a kind used in the drilling for oil/gas, > 8 15 7306.29.10 Casing and tubing of a kind used in the drill for oil/gas,. 
Welded of stainless steel exceeding 8" dia. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

361 7407.10.10 Of refined copper: Hollow bars 15 7407.10.00 Bars, rods and profiles of refined copper 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

362 7407.22.10 Of copper alloys: Of copper-nickel base alloys(cupro-
nickel)/copper-nickel-zinc base alloys(nickel silver)—Hollow bars 

22.50 7407.29.00 Bars, rods and profiles of copper alloys, nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

363 7407.22.20 Of copper alloys: Of copper-nickel base alloys(cupro-
nickel)/copper-nickel-zinc base alloys(nickel silver)—Rods 

22.50 7407.29.00 Bars, rods and profiles of copper alloys, nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

364 7407.29.10 Of copper alloys: Other-Hollow bars 22.50 7407.29.00 Bars, rods and profiles of copper alloys, nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

365 7407.29.20 Of copper alloys: Other-Rods 22.50 7407.29.00 Bars, rods and profiles of copper alloys, nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

366 7409.39.00 Copper plates, sheets and strip, of thickness >0.15mm, of 
copper-tin base alloys (bronze): other 

22.50 7409.39.00 Plates, Sheets And Strip, Of Bronze, Uncoiled, >0.15mm 
Thick 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

367 7409.40.00 ... of thickness >0.15mm, of copper-nickel base alloys (cupro-
nickel) or copper-nickel-zinc base alloys (nickel silver) 

22.50 7409.40.00 Plates, Sheets And Strip, Of Cupro-Nickel/Nickel Silver, 
>0.15mm Thick 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

368 7409.90.00 Of other copper alloys 22.50 7409.90.00 Plates, Sheets And Strip, Of Copper Alloys, Nes, 
>0.15mm Thick 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

369 7410.12.00 Not backed: Of copper alloys 22.50 7410.12.00 Foil, Not Backed, Of Copper Alloys, =<0.15mm Thick 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

370 7410.21.00 Backed: Of refined copper 22.50 7410.21.00 Foil, Backed With Paper... Of Refined Copper, =<0.15mm 
Thick 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

371 7419.91.10 Other: Cast, moulded, stamped/forged, but not further worked-
Castings & forgings 

15 7419.91.10 Machinery parts 2.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

372 7419.91.10 Other: Cast, moulded, stamped/forged, but not further worked-
Castings & forgings 

15 7419.91.90 Cast, moulded, stamped or forged articles of copper, nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

373 7419.91.20 Other: Cast, moulded, stamped/forged, but not further worked-
Brass ferrules for lead pencils 

22.50 7419.91.90 Cast, moulded, stamped or forged articles of copper, nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 
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374 7419.91.92 Other: Cast, moulded, stamped/forged, but not further worked-
Other 

30 7419.91.90 Cast, moulded, stamped or forged articles of copper, nes 10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

375 7419.99.10 Other brass ferrules for lead pencils, nes 22.50 7419.99.10 Articles Of Copper, Nes, Brass Ferrules For Lead Pencils 2 00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

376 7508.90.20 Other, castings & forgings, not further worked 30 7508.90.90 Other parts(excl.machinery) 10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

377 7508.90.92 Other articles of nickel, nes: other 30 7508.90.90 Other parts(excl.machinery) 10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

378 7604.10.10 Of aluminium, not alloyed: Rod for the manufacture of electrical 
conductors 

15 7604.10.00 Bars, rods and profiles of aluminium, not alloyed 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

379 7604.29.10 Of aluminium alloys: Rod for the manufacture of electrical 
conductors 

15 7604.29.00 Bars, rods and profiles of aluminium alloys 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

380 7611.00.00 Aluminium reservoirs, tanks, vats and similar containers, for any 
material (other than compressed or liquefied gas), of 

22.50 7611.00.00 Aluminium Reservoirs, Tanks, Etc, (Excl. For Gas) >=300 
L 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

381 7612.10.10 Collapsible tubular containers: With nozzle and of dia less than 
25 mm for medicant 

15 7612.10.00 Collapsible tubular containers of aluminium, (excl. for gas) 
<3001 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

382 7612.10.90 Collapsible tubular containers: Other 22.50 7612.10.00 Collapsible tubular containers of aluminium, (excl. for gas) 
<3001 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

383 7616.91.00 Other articles of aluminium: Other: Cloth grill, netting and 
fencing, of aluminium wire 

22.50 7616.91.00 Cloth, Grill, Netting And Fencing, Of Aluminium Wire 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

384 7804.20.00 Powders & flakes 22.50 7804.20.00 Powders And Flakes Of Lead 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

385 7803.00.10 Hollow bars 22.50 7806.00.90 Other Articles Of Lead Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

386 7803.00.90 Other lead bars, rods, profiles and wire, nes 22.50 7806.00.90 Other Articles Of Lead Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

387 7806.00.10 Containers for transport & storage 22.50 7806.00.90 Other Articles Of Lead Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

388 7806.00.90 Other articles of lead, nes 22.50 7806.00.90 Other Articles Of Lead Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

389 7903.90.00 Zinc powders and flakes 15 7903.90.00 Powders And Flakes Of Zinc 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

390 7905.00.00 Zinc plates, sheets, strip and foil. 22.50 7905.00.00 Zinc Plates, Sheets, Strip And Foil 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

391 8003.00.10 Hollow bars 22.50 8003.00.00 Tin bars, rods, profiles and wire 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

392 8003.00.90 Other tin bars, rods, profiles and wire, nes 22.50 8003.00.00 Tin bars, rods, profiles and wire 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

393 8007.00.10 Castings & forgings, not further worked 22.50 8007.00.10 Other Articles Of Tin, Nes, Castings And Forgings Not 
Further Worked 

2.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

394 8004.00.00 Tin plates, sheets and strip, of a thickness exceeding 0.2 mm 22.50 8007.00.90 Other Articles Of Tin, Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

395 8005.00.00 Tin foil (whether or not printed/backed with paper, paperboard, 
not <=0.2 mm; tin powders and flakes 

15 8007.00.90 Other Articles Of Tin, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

396 8007.00.90 Other: tin articles, NEC 22.50 8007.00.90 Other Articles Of Tin, Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

397 8101.10.00 Powders 15 8101.10.00 Powders Of Tungsten 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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398 8101.94.00 Other, unwrought tungsten, including bars and rods obtained 
simply by sintering 

15 8101.94.00 UNWROUGHT TUNGSTEN, INCLUDING BARS AND 
RODS OBTAINED SIMPLY BY SINTERING 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

399 8101.97.00 Tungsten (wolfram): Waste and scrap 15 8101.97.00 Tungsten waste and scrap 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

400 8101.95.00 Other, bars and rods, other than those obtained simply by 
sintering, profiles, plates, sheets, strip and foil 

15 8101.99.00 Other Articles Of Tungsten, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

401 8101.99.00 Other tungsten and articles thereof, incl. waste and scrap, nes: 
Other 

15 8101.99.00 Other Articles Of Tungsten, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

402 8102.10.00 Powders 15 8102.10.00 Powders Of Molybdenum 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

403 8102.94.00 Other, unwrought molybdenum, including bars and rods 
obtained simply by sintering 

15 8102.94.00 UNWROUGHT MOLYBDENUM,INCL. BARS AND RODS 
OBTAINED SIMPLY BY SINTERING 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

404 8102.95.00 Other, bars and rods, other than those obtained simply by 
sintering, profiles, plates, sheets, strip and foil 

15 8102.95.00 BARS & RODS,OTH THAN THOSE OBT.SIMPLY BY 
SINT.,PROF.,PLATES,SHEETS,STRIP.. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

405 8102.97.00 Other molybdenum and articles thereof: Waste and scrap 15 8102.97.00 Molybdenum waste and scrap 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

406 8102.99.00 Other molybdenum and articles thereof, incl. waste and scrap, 
nes: Other 

15 8102.99.00 Other Articles Of Molybdenum, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

407 8103.20.00 Unwrought tantalum, incl. bars and rods obtained simply by 
sintering: Powders 

15 8103.20.00 UNWROUGHT TANTALUM,INCL.BARS & RODS 
OBTAINED SIMPLY BY SINTERING;POWDERS 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

408 8103.30.00 Unwrought tantalum, incl. bars and rods obtained simply by 
sintering: Waste and scrap 

15 8103.30.00 Tantalum waste and sctap 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

409 8103.90.00 Other tantalum and articles thereof, incl. waste and scrap, nes 15 8103.90.00 Other Articles Of Tantalum, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

410 8104.20.00 Waste and scrap 15 8104.20.00 Waste And Scrap Of Magnesium 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

411 8105.20.00 Cobalt mattes and other intermediate products of cobalt 
metallurgy; unwrought cobalt; powders 

22.50 8105.20.00 COBALT MATTES & OTH.INTERMEDIATE PROD.OF 
COBALT METALLURGY;UNWROUGHT COBAL 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

412 8105.30.00 Cobalt mattes and other intermediate products of cobalt 
metallurgy; unwrought cobalt: Waste and scrap 

22.50 8105.30.00 Cobalt waste and scrap 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

413 8105.90.00 Other cobalt and articles thereof, incl. waste and scrap, nes 22.50 8105.90.00 Articles Of Cobalt, Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

414 8106.00.00 Other bismuth and articles thereof, incl. waste and scrap, nes 15 8106.00.00 Bismuth And Articles Thereof (Incl. Waste And Scrap) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

415 8107.20.00 Unwrought cadmium: powders 22.50 8107.20.00 UNWROUGHT CADMIUM;POWDERS 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

416 8107.30.00 Unwrought cadmium: Waste and scrap 22.50 8107.30.00 Codmium waste and scrap 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

417 8107.90.00 Other: cadmium and articles thereof,other than unwrought 22.50 8107.90.00 Articles Of Cadmium, Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

418 8108.20.00 Unwrought titanium: Powders 22.50 8108.20.00 UNWROUGHT TITANIUM; POWDERS 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

419 8108.30.00 Unwrought titanium: Waste and scrap 22.50 8108.30.00 Titanium waste and scrap 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

420 8109.20.00 Unwrought zirconium: Powders 22.50 8109.20.00 UNWROUGHT ZIRCONIUM; POWDERS 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 
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421 8109.30.00 Unwrought zirconium: Waste and scrap 22.50 8109.30.00 Zirconium waste and scrap 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

422 8109.90.00 Other zirconium and articles thereof, incl. waste and scrap, nes 15 8109.90.00 Articles Of Zirconium 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

423 8110.20.00 Unwrought antimony: Waste and scrap 15 8110.20.00 Antimony Waste and scrap 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

424 8112.12.00 Beryllium: Unwrought; powders 22.50 8112.12.00 BERYLLIUM-UNWROUGHT; POWDERS 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

425 8112.13.00 Beryllium: Waste & scrap 22.50 8112.13.00 BERYLLIUM- WASTE AND SCRAP 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

426 8112.19.00 Beryllium: Other 22.50 8112.19.00 Articles Of Beryllium, Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

427 8112.21.00 Chromium: Unwrought; powders 22.50 8112.21.00 CHROMIUM-UNWROUGHT POWDERS 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

428 8112.22.00 Chromium: Waste & scrap 22.50 8112.22.00 CHROMIUM-WASTE AND SCRAP 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

429 8112.29.00 Chromium: Other 22.50 8112.29.00 CHROMIUM, EXCLUDING POWDERS, WASTE AND 
SCRAP 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

430 8112.51.00 Thallium: Unwrought; powders 22.50 8112.51.00 THALLIUM-UNWROUGHT; POWDERS 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

431 8112.52.00 Thallium: Waste & scrap 22.50 8112.52.00 THALLIUM-WASTE AND SCRAP 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

432 8112.59.00 Thallium: Other 22.50 8112.59.00 ARTICLES OF OTHER METALS; NES 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

433 8112.30.00 Germanium: Unwrought, waste & scrap, powders 22.50 8112.92.00 OTHER METALS-UNWROUGHT;WASTE AND SCRAP; 
POWDERS 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

434 8112.40.00 Vanadium: Unwrought, waste & scrap, powders 22.50 8112.92.00 OTHER METALS-UNWROUGHT;WASTE AND SCRAP; 
POWDERS 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

435 8112.92.00 Other (gallium, hafnium, indium, niobium, rhenium): Unwrought, 
waste & scrap, powders 

22.50 8112.92.00 OTHER METALS-UNWROUGHT;WASTE AND SCRAP; 
POWDERS 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

436 8112.99.00 Other (gallium, hafnium, indium, niobium, rhenium): Other 22.50 8112.99.00 Articles Of Other Metals, Nes 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

437 8113.00.10 Unwrought (excluding waste and scrap) 15 8113.00.00 Cermets and articles thereof (incl. waste and scrap) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

438 8113.00.90 Other cermets and articles thereof, incl. waste and scrap 22.50 8113.00.00 Cermets and articles thereof (incl. waste and scrap) 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

439 8205.80.00 Anvils; portable forges; hand or pedal-operated grinding wheels 
with frameworks. 

15 8205.90.00 Other,incl.sets of articles of two or more of sub-headings 
of this heading 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

440 8467.81.00 Other tools: Chain saws 22.50 8467.81.00 Chain Saws With Non-Electric Motor 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

441 8467.91.00 Parts: Of chain saws 15 8467.91.00 Parts Of Chain Saws 2.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

442 8467.92.00 Parts: Of pneumatic tools 15 8467.92.00 Parts Of Pneumatic Tools 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

443 8469.11.00 Word processing machines 15 8469.00.00 Typewriters other than printers of heading 84.43, word-
processing machines. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

444 8469.12.10 Automatic typewriters: Bengali 22.50 8469.00.00 Typewriters other than printers of heading 84.43, word-
processing machines. 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

445 8469.12.90 Automatic typewriters: Other 15 8469.00.00 Typewriters other than printers of heading 84.43, word-
processing machines. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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446 8469.20.10 Other typewriters, electric: Bengali 22.50 8469.00.00 Typewriters other than printers of heading 84.43, word-
processing machines. 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

447 8469.20.90 Other typewriters, electric: Other 15 8469.00.00 Typewriters other than printers of heading 84.43, word-
processing machines. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

448 8469.30.10 Other typewriters, non-electric: Bengali 22.50 8469.00.00 Typewriters other than printers of heading 84.43, word-
processing machines. 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

449 8469.30.90 Other typewriters, non-electric: Other 15 8469.00.00 Typewriters other than printers of heading 84.43, word-
processing machines. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

450 8470.21.00 Other electronic calculating machines: Incorporating a printing 
device 

15 8470.21.00 Electronic Calculating Machines, Nes, With A Printing 
Device 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

451 8470.29.00 Other electronic calculating machines: Other 15 8470.29.00 Electronic Calculating Machines, Nes, Without A Printing 
Device 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

452 8473.21.00 Parts & accessories of machines of hdg No.84.70:0f electronic 
calculating machines of subhdg Nos.8470.10/8470.21/8470.29 

15 8473.21.00 Parts & Accessor. Of The Electronic Calculating Of 
8470.10,8470.21,8470.29 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

453 8476.81.00 Other Machines: incorporating heating or refrigerating devices 22.50 8476.81.00 Automatic Vending Machines Wth Heatng/Refrigertng 
Devices(Exc.Bev.Machines 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

454 8476.89.00 Other Machines: other 22.50 8476.89.00 Automatic Vending Machines Without 
Heating/Refrigerating Devices,Nes 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

455 8485.10.00 Ships' or boats' propellers & blades therefor 15 8487.10.00 Ships' or boats' propellers and blades therefore 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

456 8485.90.00 Other machinery parts..., nes 15 8487.90.00 Machinery Parts other than ships' or boats' propellers and 
blades therefore 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

457 8510.90.00 Parts 30 8510.90.00 Parts Of Shavers And Hair Clippers Etc With Self-
Contained Electric Motor 

10.00 29.17 28.33 27.50 26.67 28.83 25.00 

458 8516.21.00 Electric space heating apparatus and electric soil heating 
apparatus: Storage heating radiators 

22.50 8516.21.00 Electric Storage Heating Radiators 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

459 8532.21.00 Other fixed capacitors, tantalum 15 8532.21.00 Fixed Electrical Capacitors Of Tantalum 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

460 8532.22.10 Other fixed capacitors, aluminium electrolytic: Of the kind used 
in automotive vehicles. 

15 8532.22.00 Fixed electrical capacitors of aluminium electrolyte 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

461 8533.21.00 Other fixed resistors:for a power handling capacity<=20W 15 8533.21.00 Fixed Resistors For A Power Handling Capacity =<20w 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

462 8540.20.00 Television camera tubes; image converters and intensifies; 
other photo-cathode tubes 

15 8540.20.00 Television Camera Tubes; Image Converters/lntensifiers; 
Photo-Cathodes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

463 8540.50.00 Data/graphic display tubes, black & white, with a phosphor dot 
screen pitch smaller than 0.4mm 

15 8540.40.00 Data/Graphic Display Tubes, monochrome;data/graphic 
display...dot screen pitch <0.4mm 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

464 8540.60.00 Other cathod-ray tubes 15 8540.60.00 Other Cathode-Ray Tubes Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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465 8540.71.00 Microwave tubes (i.e., magnetrons,klystrons,travelling wave 
tubes,carcinotrons), excl. grid-controlled tubes: Magnetrons 

15 8540.71.00 Magnetrons 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

466 8540.72.00 Microwave tubes (i.e., magnetrons,klystrons,travelling wave 
tubes,carcinotrons), excl. grid-controlled tubes: Klystrons 

15 8540.79.00 Microwave Tubes (Excl. Magnetrons, Klystrons And Grid-
Controlled Tubes) 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

467 8540.91.00 Parts: Of cathode-ray tubes 15 8540.91.00 Parts Of Cathode-Ray Tubes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

468 8540.99.00 Parts: Other 15 8540.99.00 Other Parts Of Tubes And Valves Of 85.40 (Excl.Parts Of 
Cathode-Ray Tubes) 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

469 8542.21.00 Monolithic integrated circuits: Digital 15 8542.31.10 Processors & controllers, whet, or not comb.logic ckt, a, 
SIM module 

5.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

470 8542.21.00 Monolithic integrated circuits: Digital 15 8542.31.90 Processors & controllers, whet, or not comb.logic ckt, a, 
Excl. SIM module 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

471 8542.21.00 Monolithic integrated circuits: Digital 15 8542.32.00 Memories 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

472 8542.29.00 Monolithic integrated circuits: Other monolithic integrated circuits 15 8542.33.00 Amplifiers 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

473 8542.60.00 Monolithic integrated circuits: Hybrid integrated circuits 15 8542.39.10 SIM card, TV 25.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

474 8542.60.00 Monolithic integrated circuits: Hybrid integrated circuits 15 8542.39.90 Electronic integrated circuits,nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

475 8548.90.00 Other, nes 22.50 8548.90.10 Electronic microassemblies 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

476 8548.90.00 Other, nes 22.50 8548.90.90 Electrical parts of mach.or apparatus, not specified or 
include, elsewhere in t 

25.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

477 8601.10.00 Powered from an external source of electricity 15 8601.10.00 Rail Locomotives Powered From An External Source Of 
Electricity 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

478 8601.20.00 Powered by electric accumulators 15 8601.20.00 Rail Locomotives Powered By Electric Accumulators 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

479 8603.10.00 Powered from an external source of electricity 15 8603.10.00 Self-Propelled Railway Coaches..Powered From Exter. 
Sources Of Electricity 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

480 8603.90.00 Other self-propelled railway/tramway coaches, vans and trucks 
covered under this hdg 

15 8603.90.00 Self-Propelled Railway Or Tramway Coaches, Vans And 
Trucks, Nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

481 8606.20.00 Insulated or refrigerated vans and wagons, other than those of 
sub-hdg No. 8606.10 

15 8606.91.00 Railway Or Tramway Goods Vans And Wagons, Covered 
And Closed 

5.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

482 8606.91.00 Other: covered & closed 15 8606.91.00 Railway Or Tramway Goods Vans And Wagons, Covered 
And Closed 

5.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

483 8606.92.00 Other: open, with non-removable sides of a height >60 cm 15 8606.92.00 Railway Or Tramway Goods Vans And Wagons, Open, 
With Sides 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 
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484 8606.99.00 Other, not self-propelled, railway/tramway goods vans/wagons, 
nes 

15 8606.99.00 Railway Or Tramway Goods Vans And Wagons, Not Self-
Propelled, Nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

485 8607.11.00 Bogies, bissel-bogies, axles and wheels, and parts thereof: 
Driving bogies and bissel-bogies 

22.50 8607.11.00 Parts Of Driving Bogies & Bissel-Bogies Of Railway Or 
Tramway Locomotives 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

486 8607.29.00 Brakes and parts thereof: other 22.50 8607.29.00 Brakes And Parts Thereof, Of Railway... 
Locomotives/Rolling Stock 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

487 8607.30.00 Hooks & other coupling devices, buffers, and parts thereof 22.50 8607.30.00 Hooks And Other Coupling Devices, Buffers, And Parts 
Thereof 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

488 8801.10.00 Gliders & hang gliders 15 8801.00.00 Balloons and dirigibles; gliders, hang gliders and other 
nonpowered aircraft. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

489 8801.90.00 Balloons and dirigibles and other not-powered aircraft 15 8801.00.00 Balloons and dirigibles; gliders, hang gliders and other 
nonpowered aircraft. 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

490 8905.20.00 Floating or submersible drilling or production platforms 15 8905.20.00 Floating Or Submersible Drilling Or Production Platforms 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

491 8907.10.00 Inflatable rafts 15 8907.10.00 Inflatable Rafts 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

492 9001.20.00 Sheets & plates of polarising material 22.50 9001.20.00 Sheets And Plates Of Polarising Material, Unmounted 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

493 9002.20.00 Filters 22.50 9002.20.00 Mounted Filters, Of Any Material 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

494 9006.10.00 Cameras of a kind used for preparing printing plates or cylinders 15 9006.10.00 Cameras For Preparing Printing Plates Or Cylinders 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

495 9006.20.00 Cameras of a kind used for recording documents on microfilm, 
microfiche or other microforms 

15 9006.52.00 Cameras, Nes, Taking <35mm Roll Film 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

496 9006.52.00 Other cameras: Other, for roll film of width <35mm 15 9006.52.00 Cameras, Nes, Taking <35mm Roll Film 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

497 9006.20.00 Cameras of a kind used for recording documents on microfilm, 
microfiche or other microforms 

15 9006.53.00 Cameras, Nes, Taking 35mm Roll Film 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

498 9006.20.00 Cameras of a kind used for recording documents on microfilm, 
microfiche or other microforms 

15 9006.59.00 Cameras,Nes (Not Cine-) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

499 9006.61.00 Photographic flashlight apparatus and flashbulbs: Discharge 
lamp ( 

15 9006.61.00 Discharge Lamp (Electronic) Flashlight Apparatus 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

500 9007.11.00 Cameras:For film of <16 mm width or for double-8 mm film 22.50 9007.10.10 Cameras For film of less than 16 mm width or for double-
8 mm film: 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

501 9007.20.10 Projectors: Flim <16 mm 22.50 9007.20.10 Other Of Film Less Than 16mm 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

502 9007.91.00 Parts and accessories: For cameras 22.50 9007.91.00 Parts And Accessories For Cinematographic Cameras 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

503 9007.92.00 Parts and accessories: For projectors 22.50 9007.92.00 Parts And Accessories For Cinematographic Projectors 10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 

504 9107.00.00 Time switches with clock or watch movement or with 
synchronous motor. 

22.50 9107.00.00 Time Switches With Clock Or Watch Movement Or With 
Synchronous Motor 

10.00 21.25 20.00 18.75 17.50 16.25 15.00 
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505 9108.19.00 Electrically operated: Other 15 9108.19.00 Other Electrically Operated Watch Movements, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

506 9108.20.00 Watch movements, complete and assembled: With automatic 
winding 

15 9108.20.00 Watch Movements, Complete And Assembled, With 
Automatic Winding 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

507 9110.11.00 Of watches: Complete movements, unassembled or partly 
assembled (movement sets). 

15 9110.11.00 Complete Watch Movements, Unassembled Or Partly 
Assembled 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

508 9110.19.00 Of watches: Rough movements 15 9110.19.00 Rough Watch Movements 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

509 9111.10.00 Cases of precious metal or of metal clad with precious metal 15 9111.10.00 Watch Cases Of Precious Metal Or Of Metal Clad With 
Precious Metal 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

510 9112.90.00 Parts 15 9112.90.00 Parts Of Clock Cases And Cases For Other Goods Of 
Chapter 91 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

511 9113.10.00 Of precious metal or of metal clad with precious metal 15 9113.10.00 Watch Straps, Bands And Bracelets, And Parts Thereof, 
Of Precious Metal 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

512 9114.10.00 Springs including hair-springs 15 9114.10.00 Clock Or Watch Springs, Including Hair-Springs 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

513 9114.30.00 Dials 15 9114.30.00 Dials For Clocks And Watches 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

514 9114.40.00 Plates & bridges 15 9114.40.00 Plates And Bridges For Clocks And Watches 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

515 9114.20.00 Jewels 15 9114.90.00 Clocks Or Watch Parts, Nes 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

516 9402.10.20 Dentists',barbers' or similar chairs & parts thereof: Barber's 
chair's & similar chairs..parts of the foregoing articles 

15 9402.10.00 Dentists', Barbers' or similar chairs and parts thereof 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

517 9506.11.00 Snow-skis and other snow-ski equipment: Skis 15 9506.11.00 Snow-Skis 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

518 9506.12.00 Snow-skis and other snow-ski equipment: Ski-fastenings (ski-
bindings) 

15 9506.12.00 Ski-Fastenings (Ski-Bindings) 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

519 9506.21.00 Sailboards 15 9506.21.00 Sailboards 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

520 9506.31.00 Golf clubs and other golf equipment: clubs, complete 15 9506.31.00 Golf Clubs, Complete 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

521 9506.40.90 Articles and equipment for table-tennis: other equipmt 15 9506.40.00 Articles and equipment for table-tennis: 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

522 9506.70.00 Ice skates and roller skates, including skating boots with skates 
attached 

15 9506.70.00 Ice Skates And Roller Skates 10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

523 9506.99.20 For shooting 15 9506.99.00 Other articles and equipment for sport and open-air 
games, nes 

10.00 14.17 13.33 12.50 11.67 10.83 10 

Note: Column E marked grey colour which mention similar HS Codes 
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